GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2117
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2009

INTEGRATED COASTAL AREA DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME
Deo Shri Kalikesh Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to implement the integrated coastal area development programme inthe State of Orissa;

(b) if so, the amount earmarked for the purpose;
(c) whether the State Government of Orissa has sought additional funds for implementing the said programme; and

(d) if so, the steps taken by the Government to provide the funds as demanded by the State Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS(SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(@) & (b): The Project Preparation Facility component of the World Bank assisted Integrated Coastal Zone Management project includes the preparation of Integrated Coastal Zone Management Plan for the stretches of Paradip-Dhamra and Gopalpur- Chilika and capacity building projects in the area of coastal management in the State of Orissa. Under this component an amount of Rs.40,40,000 has been earmarked for the State of Orissa.

(c) & (d): The State Government of Orissa has not sought for any additional fund for the project referred at para (a) and (b) above.
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